commitments, any of which may change during the Term of this Lease. 

4. Rent and other Payments 

a.  Investigation and Testing Period 

Within forty-five (45) business days following the full execution and delivery hereof, Lessee shall 
make a one-time payment to Lessor in the amount of Three Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty and 00/100 
Dollars ($3,750.00) as reimbursement for administrative and other fees (“Administrative Fees”) and 
expenses incurred in the review of this Lease and all supporting documentation.  This Administrative Fee 
shall be non-refundable. 

b. Initial Term 

i. Initial Rent 

Commencing on the first (1st) day of the month following the Commencement Date of the Initial 
Term Lessee shall pay Lessor, as rent, the sum of Two Thousand Four Hundred and 00/100 Dollars 
($2,400.00) per month (“Rent”).  Rent shall thereafter be payable on the fifth (5th) day of each month, in 
advance, to Lessor at the address specified in Paragraph 13.e, Notice.  Rent during any partial month shall 
be pro rated.  The initial installment of Rent shall be forwarded by Lessee to Lessor within thirty (30)